80
color-guide
Color Measurement
for Specific Applications
Color Control of Small Parts
Keyboards, pens and window handles require a color instrument
with a very small aperture and a repeatable sample placement.
color-guide 45/0, 4 mm aperture together with the optional sam-

olor
BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140
Ordering Information Technical Specifications
Cat. No. Description Geometry Aperture
CC-6807 color-guide 45/0 45/0 4 mm
CC-6692 color-guide 45/0 45/0 20 mm, glass sealed
SE-6800 Extended Warranty one year additional
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description
CC-6825 Sample Holder 4 mm, size: 60 x 20 mm (2.40 x 0.80 in)
CC-6845 Sample Holder 11 mm, size: 60 x 20 mm (2.40 x 0.80 in)
CC-6826 Replacement foam disk
CC-6827 Replacement disk, cylindrical groove
CC-6828 Replacement blank disk
82
Accessories
Replacement and
Checking Standards
The spectro-guide and color-guide spectrophotometers come
complete with white and black calibration standards, as well as
a green reference standard. The green reference should be used
periodically to audit instrument perfomance and the condition of
the calibration tiles.
As the spectro-guide also performs a gloss reading, it is addition-
ally recommended to periodically use a medium gloss checking
standard to control the gloss readings.
Note: Please contact your local service department for replacement of white and
green standard.
auto-QC lite Software
For advanced color analysis, the universal Windows® based color
control software auto-QC lite can be used:
■	 User defineable screen layouts and print-outs
■	 Pass/Fail analysis with auto-tolerancing
■	 Exports of color data to Excel® within a second
For more information see pages 87 – 89.
 Info!
White
Standard
Green
Checking
Reference
Black
Standard
Gloss
Standard
BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140BYK-Gardner GmbH • Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Tel +49 8171 3493-0 • Fax +49 8171 3493-140
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description
CC-6810 Black Standard for color-guide
CD-6840 Black Standard for spectro-guide
CC-6844 Checking Standard 60° Gloss
CC-6846 Checking Standard 60° Gloss S
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description
CC-6814 Sample Area Locator 4 mm
CC-6815 Sample Area Locator 11 mm
CC-6816 Sample Area Locator 20 mm
AG-4545 BYKWARE easy-link
CC-6819 Interface Cable
AG-4401 USB-adaptor (for connection to USB-interface, incl. driver software)
CC-6813 Special USB-adapter (for data transfer to auto-QC lite software)
CC-6818 Protective Stand (to hold instrument and store accessories)
CS-6532 BYKWARE auto-QC lite